

City of Cleveland Justin M. Bibb, Mayor

Civil Service Commission 601 Lakeside Avenue, Room 119 Cleveland, Ohio 44114-1015 216/664-2467 · Fax: 216/664-3979 www.clevelandohio.gov

Civil Service Commission Meeting

October 14, 2022 - 8:30 a.m. https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCgOtZVCoYBtfF7bYbO43PVQ

AGENDA

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Accepting of today's Agenda.
- 3. Approval of the Minutes from the September 9, 2022 Commission Meeting.
- 4. Approval of the Routine Matters.
- 5. Consideration of the request from Matthew J. Cavanaugh to be reinstated to the Division of Police, Department of Public Safety as a Patrol Officer.
- 6. Consideration of the request from Frank D. Williams, Director, Department of Public Works for an order relative to Shannon L. Pierce, Ground Maintenance Truck Driver II, Division of Park Maintenance and Properties in accordance with Civil Service Rule 9.10, Section 14.
- 7. Consideration of the request from the Division of Taxation to amend the title, duties, and qualifications of the classification Income Tax Tracer.
- 8. Consideration of the request from the Division of Taxation to amend the duties and qualifications of the classification of Senior Tax Auditor.
- 9. Consideration of the request from the Division of Taxation to amend the duties and qualifications of the classification of Supervising Tax Auditor.
- 10. Consideration of the request from the Division of Emergency Medical Services to amend the duties and minimum qualifications of Emergency Medical Technician.
- 11. Consideration of the request from the Office of the Civil Service Commission to approve certification responses.



City of Cleveland Justin M. Bibb, Mayor

Civil Service Commission 601 Lakeside Avenue, Room 119 Cleveland, Ohio 44114-1015 216/664-2467 · Fax: 216/664-3979 www.city.cleveland.oh.us

- 12. Consideration and approval of the proposed amendments to the Civil Service Rules.
- 13. Rejection of applicants (5-day no appeal) for the classification(s) of:
 - Airport Building Maintenance Worker (Open)
 - Airport Field Maintenance Worker (**Open**)
 - Airport Field Unit Leader Building (**Open**)
 - Airport Terminal Operations Agent (Open)
 - Assessments Analyst (Open)
 - Auditor II (Open)
 - Buyer (Open)
 - Electric Bridge Operator (Open)
 - Geriatric Outreach Worker (Open)
 - Parking Meter Service Worker (Open)
 - Patrol Officer (**Open**)
 - PC Technician (Open)
 - Senior Tax Auditor (Open)
 - Supervisor Tax Auditor (Open)

14. Approval of the Final Eligible Lists for the classification(s) of:

- Airport Field Maintenance Worker (Open)
- Airport Field Unit Leader Building (Open)
- Airport Field Unit Leader Field (Open)
- Airport Terminal Operations Agent (Open)
- Auditor II (Open)
- Buyer (Open)
- Electric Bridge Operator (Open)
- Geriatric Outreach Worker (Open)
- Parking Meter Service Worker (Open)
- Patrol Officer (**Open**)
- PC Technician (Open)
- Senior Tax Auditor (Open)
- Supervisor Tax Auditor (Open)



City of Cleveland

Justin M. Bibb, Mayor

Civil Service Commission 601 Lakeside Avenue, Room 119 Cleveland, Ohio 44114-1015 216/664-2467 · Fax: 216/664-3979 www.city.cleveland.oh.us

- 15. Consideration of the following bulletins:
 - Arborist (**Open**)
 - Bilingual Communication Specialist (Open)
 - Cement Finisher (Open)
 - Income Tax Analyst (Open)
 - Police Traffic Controller (Open)
 - Safety Telephone Operator (**Open**)
 - Window Washer (Open)